## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
Zoran Microelectronics Ltd.				10/27/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	me: Zoran Corporation					
Street Address:	1390 Kifer Road					
City:	Sunnyvale					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94086					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1276		2767	753			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (212)588-0500						
Email:			cketing@flhlaw.com			
Fax Number: (212)588-0500   Email: prosecutiondocketing@flhlaw.com   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent   via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP						
Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue						
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1361034-2060.1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John W. Branch				
Total Attachments: 1 source=01000601#page1.tif						

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zoran Microelectronics Ltd., a limited liability company of Israel having a place of business at Advanced Technology Center, Building #8/2, P.O. Box 15015, Haifa 31905, Israel (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR), represents and warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment for all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Patent listed below (hereinafter "the Patent"), the invention disclosed and claimed therein;

Application No. 12/767,753	<u>Issue Date</u> April 26, 2010	<u>Title</u> PROCESSING OF VIDEO DATA TO COMPENSATE FOR UNINTENDED CAMERA MOTION BETWEEN ACQUIRED IMAGE FRAMES

AND WHEREAS, Zoran Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1390 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, California 94086 (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent;

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the Patent before or after issuance;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR, through its officers and employees, will communicate to ASSIGNEE, all pertinent facts and documents known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify in any legal proceeding involving the Patent, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patent in all countries;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which will conflict with this assignment and sale;

This assignment is being executed on the date indicated below.

ZORAN CORPORATION

By:

Name: Christopher Denten Title: Vice President and General Counsel

Date: 10/27/11

00996588.DOC

PATENT REEL: 027154 FRAME: 0958

**RECORDED: 11/01/2011**